MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT AUGUST 2024

Bank Accounts

General

JP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Beginning
Balance

$12,471,390.31
$80,694.78
$8,663,139.18
$72,197.52
$512,530.89
$464,022.88
$999,049.72
$523,281.70
$1,361,759.63
$25,148,066.61

$6,682,516.87
$2,227,505.61
$1,113,752.81
$136,991.59
$2,146.88
$1,675.01
$1,795.52
$10,166,384.29

Deposits

$888,973.46
$51,165.54
$382,343.77
$338.08
$198,172.53
$11,297.54
$2,699,531.73
$882.72
$6,772.13
$4,239,477.50

$31,292.28
$10,430.76
$5,215.38
$641.49
$9.61
$7.44
$8.06
$47,605.02

Debits

$2,060,852.12
$62,977.27
$1,369,826.92
$0.00
$136,362.57
$437,828.14
$2,541,483.42
$0.00
$241,699.56
$6,851,030.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Ending Balance

$11,299,511.65
$68,883.05
$7,675,656.03
$72,535.60
$574,340.85
$37,492.28
$1,157,098.03
$524,164.42
$1,126,832.20
$22,536,514.11

$6,713,809.15
$2,237,936.37
$1,118,968.19
$137,633.08
$2,156.49
$1,682.45
$1,803.58
$10,213,989.31

$32,750,503.42

Outstanding

$0.00

$0.00

Total Interest
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Interest YTD

$574,690.56
$2,110.60
$333,875.20
$2,625.64
$26,439.06
$19,058.16
$36,221.09
$6,886.04
$40,153.71

$243,026.11
$81,008.70
$40,504.34
$4,982.04
$75.23

$58.56

$63.09
$1,411,778.13




AFFIDAVIT:
|, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to
be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer

for the month of August 2024.

£ L Diee Do o stsalasiil b

BRY¥AN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas DIANE DAY, County o&;. Augfin County! Texas / .ﬂ %N
SUBSCRIBED AND S#WORN THIS _/0 DAYOF =72 \\(Q_NM\ 2025

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy m:.a _umm.ma
upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with
the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced

{LGC 114.026(c)}.
7

Tim Lapham, County Judge
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LEROY CERNY, Commisfioner Pct.#3 CHIP mmmu_ Commissioner Pct.#4
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