## MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT AUGUST 2024

Bank Accounts	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Debits	Ending Balance	Outstanding	Interest YTD
General	\$12,471,390.31	\$888,973.46	\$2,060,852.12	\$11,299,511.65		\$574,690.56
JP	\$80,694.78	\$51,165.54	\$62,977.27	\$68,883.05		\$2,110.60
Road and Bridge	\$8,663,139.18	\$382,343.77	\$1,369,826.92	\$7,675,656.03		\$333,875.20
Bond	\$72,197.52	\$338.08	\$0.00	\$72,535.60		\$2,625.64
OEBT	\$512,530.89	\$198,172.53	\$136,362.57	\$574,340.85		\$26,439.06
DEBT	\$464,022.88	\$11,297.54	\$437,828.14	\$37,492.28		\$19,058.16
Accounts Payable	\$999,049.72	\$2,699,531.73	\$2,541,483.42	\$1,157,098.03	\$0.00	\$36,221.09
Bond Proceeds	\$523,281.70	\$882.72	\$0.00	\$524,164.42		\$6,886.04
ARP	\$1,361,759.63	\$6,772.13	\$241,699.56	\$1,126,832.20		\$40,153.71
TOTAL	\$25,148,066.61	\$4,239,477.50	\$6,851,030.00	\$22,536,514.11	\$0.00	
Investments		8				
General Checking 862	\$6,682,516.87	\$31,292.28	\$0.00	\$6,713,809.15		\$243,026.11
Road and Bridge CK 870	\$2,227,505.61	\$10,430.76	\$0.00	\$2,237,936.37		\$81,008.70
FM/Lateral CK 888	\$1,113,752.81	\$5,215.38	\$0.00	\$1,118,968.19		\$40,504.34
OEBT CK 896	\$136,991.59	\$641.49	\$0.00	\$137,633.08		\$4,982.04
TEXPOOL General	\$2,146.88	\$9.61	\$0.00	\$2,156.49		\$75.23
TEXPOOL R&B	\$1,675.01	\$7.44	\$0.00	\$1,682.45		\$58.56
TEXPOOL OEBT	\$1,795.52	\$8.06	\$0.00	\$1,803.58		\$63.09
TOTAL	\$10,166,384.29	\$47,605.02	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$10,213,989.31	Total Interest	\$1,411,778.13
Total Funds Available				\$32,750,503.42		

## AFFIDAVIT:

be true and correct statement, to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer for the month of August 2024 l, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to

BRXAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS \_ DIANE DAY, County Clerk, Austin County, Lexas 1000 DAY OF

upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with {LGC 114.026(c)}. the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based

Tim Lapham, County Judge

GREGORYMIKEL, Commissioner Pct.#1

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

EROY CERNY, Commissioner Pct.#3

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

DIANE DAY, County Clark, Austin County,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS 2 DAY OF\_